

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 859/2022

Shabnam Kouser & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Mehmood Rizvi, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
29.10.2022

Through the medium of the instant petition, petitioners seeks quashment of impugned FIR No. 73/2022 dated 17.10.2022 registered at Police Station, Budhal, District Rajouri for commission of offences punishable under Sections 452/354/323/34 IPC and with the prayer to quash all other further proceedings arising out of said FIR.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on **02.12.2022**.

In the meanwhile, investigation shall proceed and in the event, upon completion of the investigation, if the charge-sheet is contemplated to be filed, the same shall await the orders of this Court.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
29.10.2022
Bir