

Serial No. 130

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 859/2022

**Shabnam Kouser & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rukhsana Chowdhary, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel  
vice  
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(11.10.2024)**

01. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply.
02. List on **18.11.2024**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
11.10.2024**

*Bunty*